## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Johnsonville Acquisition Company		10/22/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC		10/22/2006	COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wellman Plastics Recycling LLC	
Street Address:	520 Kingsburg Highway	
City:	Johnsonville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29555	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0814764	WELLAMID
Registration Number:	2179096	WELLAMID ECOLON

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7049456735

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 704-945-6703

Email: jbashe@summalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jesse B. Ashe, III

Address Line 1: 11610 North Community House Road

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH DAKOTA 28277

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1331.020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jesse B. Ashe, III

TRADEMARK REEL: 005103 FRAME: 0244 OP \$65.00 0814764

900265301

Signature:	/Jesse B. Ashe, III/	
Date:	09/04/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change to Wellman Plastics Recycling#page1.tif source=Name Change to Wellman Plastics Recycling#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005103 FRAME: 0245

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JOHNSONVILLE ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JOHNSONVILLE ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC" TO "WELLMAN PLASTICS RECYCLING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2008, AT 11:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

4611269 8100

081056866

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smita Hinden

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6925179

DATE: 10-22-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005103 FRAME: 0246

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:51 AM 10/22/2008 FILED 11:36 AM 10/22/2008 SRV 081056866 - 4611269 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

# JOHNSONVILLE ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC

(Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Johnsonville Acquisition Company LLC.
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

Paragraph First of the Certificate of Formation, relating to the name, is hereby amended to read as follows:

FIRST: Name: The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Wellman Plastics Recycling LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Formation of Johnsonville Acquisition Company LLC this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of October 2008.

/s/ Ransom A. Langford Ransom A. Langford Authorized Person

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005103 FRAME: 0247

RECORDED: 09/04/2013